RESOLUTION NO. 2016-087
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO APPROVE AND EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($66,107.50) TO MBR CONSTRUCTION INC. FOR THE DANIA BEACH OCEAN PARK REVITALIZATION PHASE I CONSTRUCTION PROJECT; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.


WHEREAS, on November 15, 2015, the City Commission approved Resolution No. 2015-137 awarding MBR Construction, Inc. the Dania Beach Ocean Park Revitalization Project Phase I in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Five Dollars ($1,459,835.00); and 

WHEREAS, upon review and recommendation of the Project Engineer at EDSA as well as the Dania Beach Public Services Department Director and the City Engineer, the Administration recommends City Commission approval of Change Order No. 1 in the amount of Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($66,107.50), resulting in an adjustment of the original agreement with MBR Construction Inc., to One Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($1,525,942.50); 


NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA:

Section 1.
That the foregoing findings are made a part of and incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.
Section 2.
That the Dania Beach Ocean Park Revitalization Project Phase I Change Order No. 1 summary, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit “A” which is made part of and incorporated into this Resolution by reference, is approved. 

Section 3.
That the City Manager and City Attorney are authorized to make minor revisions to such Change Order No. 1, as are deemed necessary and proper for the best interests of the City.

Section 4.
That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are repealed to the extent of such conflict.


Section 5.
That this Resolution shall be in force and take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on June 28, 2016.
ATTEST:

LOUISE STILSON, CMC




MARCO A. SALVINO, JR.
CITY CLERK






MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

THOMAS J. ANSBRO

CITY ATTORNEY
4

2
RESOLUTION #2016-087

